CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

RESOLUTION 2015-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE BUDGET OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING PUBLICATION OF STATEMENTS AND SCHEDULES OF THE TENTATIVE BUDGET; AND SETTING THE DATES FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS ON THE BUDGET AND PROPERTY TAX LEVY BEFORE ADOPTION

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have conducted a public budget work session to make an estimate of the amounts required to meet public expenditures for the ensuing year and an estimate of revenues from sources other than direct taxation and the amount to be raised by taxation upon real and personal property of the City of Willcox; and

WHEREAS, the estimated public expenses and estimated revenues shown on the accompanying schedules in the amount of **\$14,633,188** as presented herewith, accurately reflect the proposed Tentative Budget of the City of Willcox, Cochise County, Arizona for the Fiscal Year 2015-2016; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk is required to publish, the attached statements and schedules of said Tentative Budget, together with a copy of this Resolution and give Notice of Public Hearings of the City Council, for the purposes of conducting public hearings when and where any citizen may appear and be heard or submit written comments in favor of or against any proposed use within the budget or the tax levy. The proposed Budget may be examined on weekdays at the Willcox City Hall located at 101 S. Railroad Avenue, Willcox, Arizona between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., and at the Elsie S. Hogan Community Library. It may also be viewed online at cityofwillcox.org.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, as follows:

SECTION 1: The estimates of expenses and revenues shown on the accompanying schedules in the amount of **\$14,633,188** are hereby adopted as the Tentative Budget of the City of Willcox, Cochise County, Arizona for the Fiscal Year 2015-2016.

SECTION 2: The Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to publish, in the manner prescribed by law, the attached statements and schedules of said Tentative Budget, together with a copy of this Resolution and the Notice of Public Hearings on said Budget and Property Tax Levy to be held on July 16, 2015, as required by law.

SECTION 3: The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, this 18th day of June, 2015.

Robert A. Irvin ROBERT A. IRVIN, Mayor ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: Virginia A. Mefford VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk Ann P. Roberts ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney

APPROVED/EXECUTED: